~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airports

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT
January 2014

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2014 2013 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 48,941 53,159 -7.93%
Air Taxi 12,708 14,362 -11.52%
General Aviation 673 617 9.08%
Military 25 17 47.06%
Subtotal 62,347 68,155 -8.52%
International
Air Carrier 5,996 5,474 9.54%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 68,343 73,629 -7.18%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 2,989,369 3,121,255 -4.23%
Domestic Off 3,014,874 3,145,724 -4.16%
Subtotal 6,004,243 6,266,979 -4.19%
International On 403,866 360,547 12.01%
International Off 427,302 382,562 11.69%
Subtotal 831,168 743,109 11.85%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 6,835,411 7,010,088 -2.49%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 9,351 10,485 -10.81%
Domestic Off 7,902 9,362 -15.59%
Subtotal 17,253 19,846 -13.06%
International On 10,106 10,402 -2.85%
International Off 13,701 16,069 -14.74%
Subtotal 23,806 26,471 -10.07%
Total Freight & Express 41,060 46,317 -11.35%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,767 1,501 17.73%
Domestic Off 2,334 1,881 24.06%
Subtotal 4,101 3,382 21.25%
International On 357 355 0.62%
International Off 24 17 45.45%
Subtotal 381 371 2.61%
Total Mail 4,482 3,753 19.41%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 45,542 50,070 -9.05%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

AeroMexico

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran Airways

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

British Airways

Compass Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air

ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Airlines
Lufthansa German Airlines
Republic Airlines

Shuttle America dba DL
Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

ON

257,778
8,711
40,141

352
2,120,852
27,925
13,477
289,635
6,856

0

0

0

146

457
1,635
5,841
97,729
20,736
36,383
60,591
124

2,989,369

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

DOMESTIC

OFF

0
0

0
261,851
8,666
41,526
0

434
2,139,151
29,569
14,894
288,496
7,420

0

0

0

0

16
1,805
5,665
96,846
21,766
37,151
59,568
50

3,014,874

TOTAL

519,629
17,377
81,667

786
4,260,003
57,494
28,371
578,131
14,276
0

0

0

146

473
3,440
11,506
194,575
42,502
73,534
120,159
174

6,004,243

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

January 2014
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2,366
4,756
15,074
16,829
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403,866

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

2,569
4,479
16,017
18,898
0

0
5,830
0
328,738
0

0
25,753
0
6,379
12,871
5,354
0

414
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427,302

TOTAL

4,935
9,235
31,091
35,727
0

0
11,224
0
638,530
0

0
51,157
0
12,816
25,792
10,247
0

414
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831,168

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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4,935
9,235
31,091
555,356
17,377
81,667
11,224
786
4,898,533
57,494
28,371
629,288
14,276
12,816
25,792
10,247
146

887
3,440
11,506
194,575
42,502
73,534
120,159
174

6,835,411

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.07%
0.14%
0.45%
8.12%
0.25%
1.19%
0.16%
0.01%
71.66%
0.84%
0.42%
9.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.38%
0.15%
0.00%
0.01%
0.05%
0.17%
2.85%
0.62%
1.08%
1.76%
0.00%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air
Air Canada
Air France
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines
Atlas Air
British Airways
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines
Delta Air Lines
DHL Express
EVA Airways
FedEx
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air
Lufthansa German Airlines
Mountain Air Cargo
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United Airlines
United Parcel Service
US Airways
TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

DOMESTIC

ON OFF TOTAL
165 203 367
0 0 0
0 0 0
13 9 22
7 22 30
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2,582 2,386 4,968
263 357 619
0 0 0
3,990 2,793 6,783
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
291 278 569
3 5 8
2,026 1,829 3,855
11 19 30
9,351 7,902 17,253

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

January 2014
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2,947
927

258

455

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

10
113

573
937
705
855
1,270
4,646
1,236
392
1,500
978

44
421

11

13,701

TOTAL

12
695

1,033

1,618
1,321
1,520
1,916
7,593

2,163
650
2,187
1,670
498
722
187
18

23,806

TOTAL
FREIGHT

367

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.89%
0.03%
1.69%
0.05%
0.07%
2.52%
0.01%
3.94%
3.22%
3.70%
4.67%
30.59%
1.51%
5.27%
16.52%
1.58%
5.33%
4.07%
0.01%
1.21%
1.76%
0.45%
1.39%
0.02%
9.43%
0.07%
100.00%
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AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2014
Domestic
Air Carrier 48,941
Air Taxi 12,708
General Aviation 673
Military 25
Subtotal 62,347
International
Air Carrier 5,996
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 68,343
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 2,989,369
Domestic Off 3,014,874
Subtotal 6,004,243
International On 403,866
International Off 427,302
Subtotal 831,168
TOTAL PASSENGERS 6,835,411
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 9,351
Domestic Off 7,902
Subtotal 17,253
International On 10,106
International Off 13,701
Subtotal 23,806
Total Freight & Express 41,060
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,767
Domestic Off 2,334
Subtotal 4,101
International On 357
International Off 24
Subtotal 381
Total Mail 4,482
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 45,542

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

2013

53,159
14,362
617

17
68,155

5,474

73,629

3,121,255
3,145,724
6,266,979

360,547
382,562
743,109

7,010,088

10,485
9,362
19,846

10,402
16,069
26,471

46,317

1,501
1,881
3,382

355
17
371

3,753

50,070

Change

-7.93%
-11.52%
9.08%
47.06%
-8.52%

9.54%

-7.18%

-4.23%
-4.16%
-4.19%

12.01%
11.69%
11.85%

-2.49%

-10.81%
-15.59%
-13.06%

-2.85%
-14.74%
-10.07%

-11.35%

17.73%
24.06%
21.25%

0.62%
45.45%
2.61%

19.41%

-9.05%
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AeroMexico

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran Airways

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

British Airways

Compass Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air

ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Republic Airlines

Shuttle America dba DL
Silver Airways

SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

United Airlines

US Airways

Vision Airlines

TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)

January 2014

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL

ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF
0 0 0 2,366 2,569
0 0 0 4,756 4,479
0 0 0 15,074 16,017
257,778 261,851 519,629 16,829 18,898
8,711 8,666 17,377 0 0
40,141 41,526 81,667 0 0
0 0 0 5,394 5,830
352 434 786 0 0
2,120,852 2,139,151 4,260,003 309,792 328,738
27,925 29,569 57,494 0 0
13,477 14,894 28,371 0 0
289,635 288,496 578,131 25,404 25,753
6,856 7,420 14,276 0 0
0 0 0 6,437 6,379
0 0 0 12,921 12,871
0 0 0 4,893 5,354
146 0 146 0 0
457 16 473 0 414
1,635 1,805 3,440 0 0
5,841 5,665 11,506 0 0
97,729 96,846 194,575 0 0
20,736 21,766 42,502 0 0
36,383 37,151 73,534 0 0
60,591 59,568 120,159 0 0

124 50 174

2,989,369 3,014,874 6,004,243 403,866 427,302

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

TOTAL

4,935
9,235
31,091
35,727
0

0
11,224
0

638,530
0

0
51,157
0
12,816
25,792
10,247
0
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831,168

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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4,935
9,235
31,091
555,356
17,377
81,667
11,224
786
4,898,533
57,494
28,371
629,288
14,276
12,816
25,792
10,247
146

887
3,440
11,506
194,575
42,502
73,534
120,159
174

6,835,411

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.07%
0.14%
0.45%
8.12%
0.25%
1.19%
0.16%
0.01%
71.66%
0.84%
0.42%
9.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.38%
0.15%
0.00%
0.01%
0.05%
0.17%
2.85%
0.62%
1.08%
1.76%
0.00%

100.00%
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YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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ON

2,947
927
258
687
692

455

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

10
113

573
937
705
855
1,270
4,646
1,236
392
1,500
978

44
421

11

13,701

TOTAL

12
695

1,033

1,618
1,321
1,520
1,916
7,593

2,163
650
2,187
1,670
498

722
187

18

23,806

TOTAL
FREIGHT

367

569

3,873

41,060

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.89%
0.03%
1.69%
0.05%
0.07%
2.52%
0.01%
3.94%
3.22%
3.70%
4.67%
30.59%
1.51%
5.27%
16.52%
1.58%
5.33%
4.07%
0.01%
1.21%
1.76%
0.45%
1.39%
0.02%
9.43%
0.07%

100%
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